	<u> </u>
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (modified)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) 1 02 OMB No. 0651-0027	243759 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
So-young KIM	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
Jeong-hoon PARK	416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Republic of
- / / 1	Korea <b>2</b>
19/20/0h	ā <sub>co</sub>
0//5/0-1	ك. مارو
<b>'</b> ////	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	<b>.</b>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Outer -	
Execution Date: September 26, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is: September 26, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/125/518	Not Yet Assigned
Additional numbers a	м140 П X П XI.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached?
concerning document should be mailed:	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed.
Suite 800	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
/2002 DBYRNE 00000071 10259548	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said
:581 40.00 GP	Deposit Account
1301 TV1VV UF	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT 1	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document	
(1) Marc	Santambar 20, 2002
Darryl Mexic Reg. No.	September 30, 2002 23,063 Date
V Lugario	23,003 Date
	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
	vith required cover sheet information to:
	of Patents & Trademarks
	Assignment gton, D.C. 20231

10/0 01 F

REEL: 013350 FRAME: 0947

**PATENT** 

## **Assignment**

	Co. HOU		
	e, <u>50-you</u>	ng Kim and Jeong-hoon Par	k
		Seocho-gu, Seoul, Rep. of	
Apt., Bongcheon	2-dong, Gwa	nak-gu, Seoul, Rep. of Ko	rea.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ereinafter called assig ADVANCED METHOD	nor(s), have in FOR RATE CO	nvented certain improvements ONTROL AND APPARATUS THERE	in OF
nd executed an applic 26 September 2002		ers Patent of the United States of	of America therefor on
Whereas,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS	CO., LTD.
Whereas,		416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-qu,	
		Suwon-city, Kyungki-do,	
		Republic of Korea	
		the entire right, title, and intercontents to be obtained therefor;	est in the application and
Now therefore,	for valuable o	consideration, receipt whereof i	s hereby acknowledged,
vention disclosed the cluding rights of priowe request the Directory	rein for the Unity under the or – U.S. Pate forth in the ap the assignee m	the entire right, title and interest nited States of America and all International Convention of Pa ent and Trademark Office to issoplication to the assignee, its such may apply for foreign Letters Pa	countries foreign thereto, aris (1883) as amended, and ue any Letters Patent granted ecessors and assigns; and
ve hereby agree that to ve will execute withoun nnection with the Un		d foreign applications when cal	ecessary by the assignee in
we hereby agree that the we will execute without the Unsignee.	nited States and	d foreign applications when cal	ecessary by the assignee in led upon to do so by the
we hereby agree that to we will execute without on with the Unsignee.  I/We hereby aut	nited States and teath		ecessary by the assignee in led upon to do so by the E MION, PLLC of 2100
we hereby agree that the we will execute without mection with the Unsignee.  I/We hereby authousylvania Avenue, I	nited States and thorize and red NW, Washing	d foreign applications when calquest our attorneys SUGHRUE gton, DC 20037-3213 to insert I	E MION, PLLC of 2100 here in parentheses on number
we hereby agree that the we will execute without mection with the Unsignee.  I/We hereby autonsylvania Avenue, Implication number	thorize and red NW, Washing	d foreign applications when calquest our attorneys SUGHRUE gton, DC 20037-3213 to insert I and Confirmation	ecessary by the assignee in led upon to do so by the E MION, PLLC of 2100 here in parentheses on number
we hereby agree that the we will execute without mection with the Unsignee.  I/We hereby automsylvania Avenue, I pplication number	thorize and red NW, Washing , filed	d foreign applications when calquest our attorneys SUGHRUE gton, DC 20037-3213 to insert I and Confirmation when known.	E MION, PLLC of 2100 here in parentheses on number
we hereby agree that the we will execute without mection with the Unsignee.  I/We hereby automosylvania Avenue, I pplication number  d application number  te:   AWA  The week that the week that the week that the without the week that the week	thorize and red NW, Washing , filed r of said applic	d foreign applications when calquest our attorneys SUGHRUE gton, DC 20037-3213 to insert I and Confirmation and Confirmation attorneys September 2002	E MION, PLLC of 2100 here in parentheses on number
we hereby agree that the we will execute without mection with the Unsignee.  I/We hereby automosylvania Avenue, I pplication number d application number	thorize and red NW, Washing , filed	d foreign applications when calquest our attorneys SUGHRUE gton, DC 20037-3213 to insert I and Confirmation when known.  26 September 2002	E MION, PLLC of 2100 here in parentheses on number
we hereby agree that the we will execute without number	thorize and red NW, Washing , filed r of said applications of said applications of said applications of said said applications of said said said said said said said said	quest our attorneys SUGHRUE gton, DC 20037-3213 to insert I and Confirmation cation when known.  26 September 2002  Kim  26 September 2002	E MION, PLLC of 2100 here in parentheses on number
we hereby agree that the we will execute without number	thorize and red NW, Washing , filed r of said applic	quest our attorneys SUGHRUE gton, DC 20037-3213 to insert I and Confirmation cation when known.  26 September 2002  Kim  26 September 2002	E MION, PLLC of 2100 here in parentheses on number
we hereby agree that the we will execute without innection with the Unsignee.  I/We hereby automosylvania Avenue, Implication number in ite:  I/We hereby automosylvania Avenue, Implication number in item	thorize and red NW, Washing , filed r of said applications of said applications of said applications of said said applications of said said said said said said said said	quest our attorneys SUGHRUE gton, DC 20037-3213 to insert I and Confirmation cation when known.  26 September 2002  Kim  26 September 2002	E MION, PLLC of 2100 here in parentheses on number
we hereby agree that the we will execute without onnection with the Unsignee.  I/We hereby automosylvania Avenue, I application number deposition number to:  I/We hereby automosylvania Avenue, I application number set in the interval of t	thorize and red NW, Washing , filed r of said applications of said applications of said applications of said said applications of said said said said said said said said	quest our attorneys SUGHRUE gton, DC 20037-3213 to insert I and Confirmation cation when known.  26 September 2002  Kim  26 September 2002	E MION, PLLC of 2100 here in parentheses on number
we hereby agree that the we will execute without onnection with the Unsignee.  I/We hereby automosylvania Avenue, I application number deposition number to:  I/We hereby automosylvania Avenue, I application number set in the interval of t	thorize and red NW, Washing , filed rof said applied , So-young Father , Jeong-hoor	quest our attorneys SUGHRUE gton, DC 20037-3213 to insert I and Confirmation cation when known.  26 September 2002  Kim  26 September 2002	E MION, PLLC of 2100 here in parentheses on number

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

s/

**RECORDED: 09/30/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013350 FRAME: 0948